

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL, HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

DR. JOHN EICHRODT

June 4, 1976

WHEREAS, DR. JOHN EICHRODT has served on the Editorial Committee for the Connecticut Review; and

WHEREAS, The Connecticut Review has gained distinction as a scholarly journal widely recognized for excellence; and

WHEREAS, Difficult economic conditions have made it necessary to suspend publication of the Connecticut Review; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges expresses its appreciation to Dr. Eichrodt for the many contributions he has made to the success of the Connecticut Review and for his part in encouraging scholarly activities on the part of the members of the faculties of the Connecticut State Colleges.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Secretary

(3)